

PRESS RELEASE

Stockholm 29 September 2023

Aros Bostad starts production of three new residential projects in Stockholm and Uppsala

Aros Bostadsutveckling AB publ ("Aros Bostad") starts the production of three new residential development projects, totalling 67 terraced houses in Bromma, Uppsala and Ekerö. The development projects are part of Aros Bostad's strategy to develop terraced and detached houses as complement to rental and tenant owned apartments. All houses in the three projects will be built with wooden frames and constructed to be certified in line with the Nordic Swan label.

Magnus Andersson, CEO Aros Bostad says:

"There is an undersupply of new houses in the Greater Stockholm area and Uppsala, and the fact that many development projects have been stopped due to the current market climate increases the housing shortage. We are starting these development projects in order to provide new functional and sustainable houses for sale when the market demand returns."

Development of 20 terraced houses is started at Tyska Bottens väg in Bromma, close to Aros Bostad's completed project Nockebyn. Design and build contract is signed with C4 Hus AB, with Derome as supplier.

The project Hildurs trädgårdar in Luthagen, Uppsala comprises of 25 terraced houses. Design and build contract is signed with Svensk Husproduktion AB. The project is a joint venture with Stams Fastigheter and another investor, where Aros Bostad's part is above 50 percent.

The production of 22 new terraced houses is started at central Ekerö, corresponding to the third phase of Ekerövallen. Design and build contract is signed with Svensk Husproduktion AB.

All development projects will be environmentally certified in line with the Nordic Swan label, and are estimated for completion during 2025.

Financial information in English at https://arosbostad.se/investerare/in-english/

For more information, please contact:

Magnus Andersson, CEO, e-mail: magnus.andersson@arosbostad.se, phone: +46 73 410 12 43 Anna Åkerlund, Head of Communications & IR, e-mail: anna.akerlund@arosbostad.se, phone: +46 70 778 28 97 Certified Adviser, e-mail: certifiedadviser@penser.se, phone: +46 8 463 83 00

About Aros Bostad

Founded in 2006, Aros Bostad develops thoroughly planned residential housing, with healthy materials and timeless designs. The geographical market is primarily focused to the greater Stockholm area, Uppsala and the Mälardalen region. With a long-term perspective and responsibility for the entire value chain, Aros Bostad creates a safe deal for home buyers as well as stable returns for the investors. As per 30 June 2023, the company has 66 residential development projects in different stages of development corresponding to ca 6,350 units. Aros Bostad is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market and the Certified Adviser is Erik Penser Bank. Financial information is to be found at www.arosbostad.se/investerare